GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4021
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011

NHDP-V
Ering Shri Ninong

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects including upgradation of two lanes National Highways (NHs) completed under NHDP-IV during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any delay in the completion of these projects;
(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to expedite completion of the said projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No project, including upgradation of two lanes National Highways (NHs), under National Highways Development Project (NHDP)
Phase IV has been completed during last three years.

(b)to(d) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

